
THONBURI UNITED 
[ 4  ] DF KITTIPONG SEANPHONG (KITTIPONG) 
[ 7  ] MF SURADECH KLANKHAM (SURADET) 
[ 8  ] MF THANAKON WOHARNKLONG (TANAKORN)  71 
[ 10 ] MF PIYAPHONG PHRUEKSUPEE (PIYAPONG) 
[ 11 ] FW RAMIRO LIZASO (RAMIRO)  45'  45+2'  53' (P)  71 
[ 15 ] DF METHAPON MONYAI (M.MONYAI)  70' 
[ 17 ] DF CHATTURONG LONGSRIPHUM (CHATTURONG) 
[ 35 ] DF NATTHAWUT PUANGDAO (P.NUTTHAWUT) 
[ 37 ] MF YASINTHON AETPHUI (A.YASINTHON)  58 
[ 43 ] GK PATTARAPONG PATCHAROON (P.PHETCHAROON) 
[ 63 ] FW TANASRAP SRIKOTAPACH (SRIKOTAPACH)  85 
Substitutes
[ 16 ] DF SIRAKORN PIMBAOTHAM (SIRAKORN)  85 
[ 21 ] MF FINLADENFIA KHANSOOKAR (K.FINLADENFIA) 
[ 28 ] FW PHINIT PHUTHONG (P.PHINIT) 
[ 29 ] MF THANACHOT CHOMKHUNTHOD (THANACHOT C.) 
[ 30 ] FW BRIGHT FRIDAY (FRIDAY)  84'  58 
[ 33 ] MF KUNANON PAOTHONG (KUNANON)  75'  71 
[ 34 ] DF SARAWUT BUNROD (BUNROD)  71 
[ 71 ] DF THANAKON THIANGTHAM (THANAKON) 
[ 99 ] GK SITTHICHI LAITHO (LAITHO) 

Head Coach : PORAMIN CHAICHALERM ( THA ) 
Team Manager : KANABUADEE YAMCHUTI ( THA ) 

Additional Time:
First Half: 1min., Second Half: 3min,

KASEMBUNDIT UNIVERSITY F.C. 
[ 4  ] DF PITSANU PUNRIBOON (PUNRIBUN)  63' 
[ 5  ] DF Supawit Aingklub (SUPAWIT)  38 
[ 8  ] MF CHAIYASAN HOMBOON (CHAIYASAN)  48'  60 
[ 19 ] GK CHITCHANA TUKSINPILA (T. CHITCHANA) 
[ 20 ] DF SONTAYA THOTAM (SONTAYA .T)  44' 
[ 22 ] FW PRASERT PATTAWIN (PRASERT .K)  60 
[ 23 ] DF RATTASAK WIANG-IN (RATTASAK) 
[ 71 ] MF NATTAPONG BUNPAN (NATTAPONG)  26'  52' 
[ 77 ] FW RAOUL UCHE NDUKA (N.UCHE)  40' 
[ 98 ] MF ADEMOLA SODIQ ADEYEMI (SODIG)  17' 
[ 99 ] DF SUPAKRIT Petpon (SUPAKRIT) 
Substitutes
[ 6  ] MF PHINYO SOMJAIPHENG (PHINYO) 
[ 7  ] DF KRAIWIT WONGKAMPUAN (KRAIWIT) 
[ 9  ] FW ANUSAK LAOSANGTHAI (ANUSAK)  87 
[ 13 ] FW ACHITAPHON KINSEN (ACHITAPHON)  87 
[ 14 ] MF CHIRAWAT MUNLIPUM (CHIRAWAT)  60 
[ 15 ] DF NUTTAPHOL BOONPUN (NUTTAPHOL) 
[ 16 ] DF ARIYA THOKAEW (ARIYA)  60  87 
[ 17 ] FW KITTIKHUN KULLAWONG (K.KITTIKHUN)  38  87 
[ 88 ] GK KITTITUCH KLONSOM (KITTITUCH) 

Head Coach : KRIT SINGPRECHA ( THA ) 
Team Manager : ATIPOL SUWANDEE ( THA ) 

MATCH REPORT
Match No. 36 

THONBURI UNITED 3 - 2 KASEMBUNDIT
UNIVERSITY F.C. 

21 October 2023 15:30  Thonburi Stadium 

Audiences: 225 
Referee: DASSAKHON HOKLA Fifth Official: - Referee Assessor: jaturaphat sunsri (THA) 
Assistant Referee 1: SUJIN RODART (THA) VAR: - Match Commissioner: HASSADAPORN RAEBANKOH (THA) 
Assistant Referee 2: APIWICH MUKDAHAN (THA) Asst. VAR 1: - General Coordinator: - 
Fourth Official: PONGTUT ANANTA-ART ANANTA-ART (THA) Asst. VAR 2: -

Match Events
17'  ADEMOLA SODIQ ADEYEMI [98] (SODIG) 
26'  NATTAPONG BUNPAN [71] (NATTAPONG) 
38'  KITTIKHUN KULLAWONG [17] (K.KITTIKHUN) 
38'  SUPAWIT AINGKLUB [5] (SUPAWIT) 
40'  RAOUL UCHE NDUKA [77] (N.UCHE) 
44'  SONTAYA THOTAM [20] (SONTAYA .T) 

RAMIRO LIZASO [11] (RAMIRO)  45' 
RAMIRO LIZASO [11] (RAMIRO)  45+2' 

48'  CHAIYASAN HOMBOON [8] (CHAIYASAN) 

 

Att: Attendance VAR: Video Assistant Referee AVAR 1 : Assistant VAR 1 AVAR 2 : Assistant VAR 2 (C): Captain
PSO: Penalty shoot-out Y: Single yellow card AET: After extra time HT: Half-time R: Direct red card
ETHT: Extra time half time N: Not eligible to play FT: Full-time



52'  NATTAPONG BUNPAN [71] (NATTAPONG) 
RAMIRO LIZASO [11] (RAMIRO)  53' 

BRIGHT FRIDAY [30] (FRIDAY)  58' 
YASINTHON AETPHUI [37] (A.YASINTHON)  58' 

60'  ARIYA THOKAEW [16] (ARIYA) 
60'  PRASERT PATTAWIN [22] (PRASERT .K) 
60'  CHIRAWAT MUNLIPUM [14] (CHIRAWAT) 
60'  CHAIYASAN HOMBOON [8] (CHAIYASAN) 
63'  PITSANU PUNRIBOON [4] (PUNRIBUN) 

METHAPON MONYAI [15] (M.MONYAI)  70' 
KUNANON PAOTHONG [33] (KUNANON)  71' 

RAMIRO LIZASO [11] (RAMIRO)  71' 
SARAWUT BUNROD [34] (BUNROD)  71' 

THANAKON WOHARNKLONG [8] (TANAKORN)  71' 
KUNANON PAOTHONG [33] (KUNANON)  75' 

BRIGHT FRIDAY [30] (FRIDAY)  84' 
SIRAKORN PIMBAOTHAM [16] (SIRAKORN)  85' 

TANASRAP SRIKOTAPACH [63] (SRIKOTAPACH)  85' 
87'  ANUSAK LAOSANGTHAI [9] (ANUSAK) 
87'  ARIYA THOKAEW [16] (ARIYA ) 
87'  ACHITAPHON KINSEN [13] (ACHITAPHON) 
87'  KITTIKHUN KULLAWONG [17] (K.KITTIKHUN) 

Att: Attendance VAR: Video Assistant Referee AVAR 1 : Assistant VAR 1 AVAR 2 : Assistant VAR 2 (C): Captain
PSO: Penalty shoot-out Y: Single yellow card AET: After extra time HT: Half-time R: Direct red card
ETHT: Extra time half time N: Not eligible to play FT: Full-time


